Declaration of compliance for

BROUWLAND ) - :

[JE2r® materials and articles intended Versie 1.0

| to come into contact with Quality & Compliance
foodstuffs

We, Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium

Declare that the following articles

Article number Description
057.020.20 Brewferm Chill’in 20 SST wort chiller
057.020.50 Brewferm Chill’in 50 SST wort chiller

Made out of Stainless steel 304 and used for/as cooler
Comply with EU Regulations

e 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 (GMP)

e And Belgian Regulation 17/02/2021 for metal materials

Here are the conditions for carrying out the migration test:
[0.5% citric acid (W/V) aqueous solution]; [100°C + 4hrs]; [60 dm?/ kg].

OML (overall migration limits)
We declare that the materials respect the limits of global migration.
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

SML (specific migration limits)

We declare that the materials respect the limits of specific migration and specific restrictions.
Reports of tests of global migration are available upon request.

These articles can come into contact with the following type of foodstuffs: wort

The storage conditions are: dry storage

The use conditions are : wort contacts the outside surface of the cooler; cooling water flows
inside the tube of the cooler

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 30/06/2022

IS

Nadja Balis
Quality & Compliance Specialist

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 ¢ 3581 Beverlo ® Belgium

Tel. #3211 40 14 08

contact@brouwland.com ¢ www.brouwland.com 1/1



